RESOLUTION NO. 2014 - <u>267</u>

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF LICENSES AND INSPECTIONS TO ISSUE VARIOUS ORIGINAL AND/OR RENEWAL LICENSES FOR THE YEAR 2014.

WHEREAS, applications have been made to the Council of the City of Vineland for various original licenses to operate in the City of Vineland for the year 2014; and

WHEREAS, all the applicants have complied with the requirements of the City of Vineland and all applications have been approved by the Director of the Department of Licenses and Inspections.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VINELAND;

1. That the Director of the Department of Licenses and Inspections of the City of Vineland is hereby ordered to issue the various original and/or renewal licenses listed below for the year 2014:

2014 Licenses

Amusement:

Applicant	Business Name & Address	License Category
Hector Acevedo	Manilos Vidio	Amusement [1 pool tables]
618 East Cherry Street	618 East Cherry Street	
Vineland, NJ 08360	Vineland, NJ 08360	
John De Leonardis	4 D'S LLC	Open Air Theater
29 Granada Drive	2203 South Delsea Drive	
Vineland, NJ	Vineland, NJ	

Charitable Clothing Bins:

Turnkey Enterprises LLC	Higher Places Ministries Church	CCB
801 West Vulcanite Avenue	40 West Landis Avenue	
Alpha, NJ 08865	Vineland, NJ	
Turnkey Enterprises LLC	Calvary Chapel	CCB
801 West Vulcanite Avenue	4630 Mays Landing Road	
Alpha, NJ 08865	Vineland, NJ	
Piyush Patel	Express Mart	CCB
105 South Avenue	67 East Oak Road	
Minotola, NJ 08341	Vineland, NJ 08360	
Kathleen Colligan	St. Padre Pio Parish	CCB
4 Middlebury Boulevard	4680 Dante Avenue	
Suite 4 & 5	Vineland, NJ 08361	
Randolph, NJ 07869		
Kathleen Colligan	Sparkle Clean Car Wash	CCB
4 Middlebury Boulevard	2611 South Main Road	
Suite 4 & 5	Vineland, NJ 08360	
Randolph, NJ 07869		
Kathleen Colligan	Shop Rite Wine & Spirits	CCB
4 Middlebury Boulevard	3600 East Landis Avenue	
Suite 4 & 5	Vineland, NJ 08360	
Randolph, NJ 07869		
Kathleen Colligan	Memorial Presbyterian Church	CCB
4 Middlebury Boulevard	714 South Seventh Street	
Suite 4 & 5	Vineland, NJ 08360	
Randolph, NJ 07869		

Randolph, NJ 07869				
Adopted:				
			President of Council	
A PERIOD OF				
ATTEST:				
Municipal Clerk	ζ	-		